
76 77

SQ
ADAPTERS

2

9

8

1

3

7

4

6

5

MIDI EXCAVATOR

AR CRCS CS JANUS M'LOCK CWAF

STANDARD 
PROFILETILTING DITCH CLEANING BUCKET

PARTICULARLY SUITABLE FOR FINISHING AND LEVELLING WORKS. ITS TILTING MECHANISM ENABLES TO TILT THE BUCKET BY 45° ON BOTH SIDES. THE STANDARD 
BLOCK VALVE ENABLES TO KEEP THE ANGLE.

THE INSTALLATION OF BEZELS IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED FOR BUCKETS WIDER THAN 1400 MM, IN ORDER TO AVOID DAMAGES TO THE 
BUCKET IN CASE OF HEAVY DUTY JOBS OR WITH PARTICULARLY HARD TERRAINS:
• WIDTH FROM 1400 TO 1500 MM: NR. 1 BEZEL
• WIDTH FROM 1600 TO 1600 MM: NR. 2 BEZELS
• WIDTH FROM 1800 TO 2200 MM: NR. 3 BEZELS

MOD. SQ30 SQ35 SQ40 SQ45 SQ50 SQ55 SQ60 SQ65 GD SQ70 GD

TONS
(LB)

1,0 - 1,8
(2204 - 3968)

1,8 - 2,5
(3968 - 5512)

2,5 - 4,0
(5512 - 8818)

4,0 - 5,0
(8818 - 11023)

5,0 - 7,5
(11023 - 16535)

7,5 - 10,0
(16535 - 22046)

10,0 - 12,0
(22046 - 26455)

12,0 - 18,0
(26456 - 39683)

18,0 - 22,0
(39683 - 48502)

STANDARD TECHNICAL FEATURES

1 	 REINFORCING STRIPS
THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STRIPS ON THE BUCKET’S REAR AND BOTTOM PROTECT THE BUCKET FROM WEAR AND INCREASE ITS RESISTANCE.

2 	  BLOCK VALVE
IT ALLOWS TO KEEP THE BUCKET POSITIONING DURING THE WORKING PHASE.

3 	  DOUBLE CYLINDER FOR SQ65 GD, SQ70 GD

OPTIONAL

4 	 PERFORATED BLADE

5 	 HB400 ADDITIONAL BOLT-ON REVERSIBLE CUTTING EDGE
BOLTED-IN HB400 REVERSIBLE UNDERBLADE. RECOMMENDED TO WORK ON PARTICULARLY ABRASIVE SOILS.

6 	 HB500 WELDED ADDITIONAL CUTTING EDGE

7 	 BEZEL
IT ENSURES A HIGHER STRUCTURAL RESISTANCE. HIGHLY RECOMMENDED WITH BUCKETS 1400MM (55) WIDE OR MORE.

8 	 REAR RAZOR
WHEN THE MACHINE’S ARM IS KEPT CLOSED, IT ALLOWS TO FINISH SURFACES EVENLY.

9 	 PIPE KIT
OPTIONAL KIT INSTALLED ON THE BUCKET FOR THE FEEDING OF THE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER. IT ALLOWS THE USE OF TWO OUTLETS ON THE RIGHT AND 
TWO OUTLETS ON THE LEFT FOR THE HYDRAULIC CONNECTION TO THE MACHINE REDUCING THE INSTALLATION TIMES.
THE CONNECTING PIPES ARE NOT SUPPLIED.
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SQ30
AD

AP
TE

RS

L

295 MM 

344 MM 

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

SQ40

AD
AP

TE
RS

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

L

390 MM 

460 MM 

SQ35

AD
AP

TE
RS

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS 

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

L

350 MM

390 MM 

SQ45

AD
AP

TE
RS

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

L

450 MM 

550 MM 

AR15  CS10 CS10 JANUS CR15 M'LOCK30 CW00 CW05

AR40 CS30 CS30 JANUS CR40 M'LOCK30 CW05

AR15 AR30 CS10 CS30 CS10 JANUS CS30 JANUS CR15 CR30 M'LOCK30  CW05

AR50 CS30 CS30 JANUS CR50 M'LOCK100 CW10

 * weight of the tank excluding attachment  * weight of the tank excluding attachment

MACHINE WEIGHT 1,0 - 1,8 t (2204 - 3968 lb)

(12 IN)

(14 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

800
(31)

69
(153)

58
(15,3)

1000
(39)

78
(173)

74
(19,5)

8 9

REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

OPTIONAL

MACHINE WEIGHT 2,5 - 4,0 t (5512 - 8818 lb)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1000
(39)

130
(286)

125
(33,0)

1200
(47)

143
(315)

154
(40,7)

1400
(55)

156
(343)

182
(48,1)

(15 IN)

(18 IN)
4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

OPTIONAL

MACHINE WEIGHT - 1,8 - 2,5 t (3968 - 5512 lb)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

800
(31)

76
(169)

75
(19,8)

1000
(39)

85
(188)

96
(25,4)

1200
(47)

94
(208)

117
(30,9)

(13 IN)

(15 IN)
4 5 6 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 ADDITIONAL 
EDGE MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

OPTIONAL

MACHINE WEIGHT 4,0 - 5,0 t (8818 - 11023 lb)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1200
(47)

196
(433)

213
(56,3)

1400
(55)

213
(470)

254
(67,1)

1500
(59)

221
(488)

274
(72,4)

(18 IN)

(22 IN)

OPTIONAL

4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

KG 7 (LB 15) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 5 (LB 11) KG 9 (LB 19)

KG 11 (LB 24) KG 18 (LB 39) KG 19 (LB 41) KG 14 (LB 30) KG 12 (LB 26) KG 9 (LB 19)

KG 7 (LB 15) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 18 (LB 39) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 19 (LB 41) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 13 (LB 28) KG 10 (LB 22) KG 12 (LB 26) KG 9 (LB 19)

KG 17 (LB 37) KG 18 (LB 39) KG 19 (LB 41) KG 22 (LB 48) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 23 (LB 50)
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SQ50
AD

AP
TE

RS

L

490 MM 

590 MM 

ADAPTERS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - AR - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AD
AP

TE
RS

L

595 MM 

710 MM 

ADAPTERS

AF - CS

CR - CM - CS JANUS

CW

AF - CS

CR - CM - CS JANUS 

CW

AF - CS

CR - CM - CS JANUS

CW

AF - CS

CR - CM - CS JANUS

CW

AF - CS

CR - CM - CS JANUS

CW

SQ55

AD
AP

TE
RS

L

545 MM 

670 MM 

ADAPTERS

AF - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AF - CS

CR - CM

CW - CS JANUS

AD
AP

TE
RS

L

650 MM 

900 MM 

ADAPTERS

AF - CM
CS - CW

CS JANUS
AF - CM
CS - CW

CS JANUS
AF - CM
CS - CW

CS JANUS
AF - CM
CS - CW

CS JANUS 
AF - CM
CS - CW

CS JANUS 

SQ60 MIDI
SQ65 GD EXCAVATOR

AR50 AR70 CS80 CS80 JANUS CR50 CR70 M'LOCK100 CW10

CS80 CS80 JANUS CR70 M'LOCK100 CW20

CS80 CS80 JANUS CR70 M'LOCK100 CW10

CS100 CS100 JANUS M'LOCK100 CW20

 * weight of the tank excluding attachment  * weight of the tank excluding attachment

MACHINE WEIGHT 5,0 - 7,5 t (11012 - 16535 lb)

(19 IN)

(23 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1200
(47)

219
(483)

250
(66,0)

1400
(55)

239
(527)

298
(78,8)

1600
(63)

259
(571)

345
(91,1)

1800
(71)

279
(616)

392
(103,6)

OPTIONAL

4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

MACHINE WEIGHT 10,0 - 12,0 t (22046 - 26455 lb)

(23 IN)

(28 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1200
(47)

331
(730)

367
(97,0)

1400
(55)

361
(796)

436
(115,2)

1600
(63)

393
(867)

504
(133,1)

1800
(71)

423
(933)

573
(151,4)

2000
(79)

453
(999)

641
(169,3)

OPTIONAL

4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

MACHINE WEIGHT 7,5 - 10,0 t (16535 - 22046 lb)

(21 IN)

(26 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1200
(47)

296
(653)

326
(86,1)

1400
(55)

322
(710)

387
(102,2)

1600
(63)

349
(770)

447
(118,1)

1800
(71)

376
(829)

507
(133,9)

OPTIONAL

4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

MACHINE WEIGHT 12,0 - 18,0 t (26456 - 39683 lb)

(25 IN)

(35 IN)

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1400
(55)

456
(1005)

631
(166,7)

1500
(59)

477
(1052)

665
(175,7) 

1600
(63)

497
(1096)

699
(184,7) 

1800
(71)

538
(1186)

767
(202,6) 

2000
(79) 578

(1274)
835

(220,6) 

OPTIONAL

4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT

KG 17 (LB 37) KG 24 (LB 52) KG 44 (LB 97) KG 46 (LB 101) KG 22 (LB 48) KG 34 (LB 75) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 23 (LB 50)

KG 44 (LB 97) KG 46 (LB 101) KG 34 (LB 75) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 57 (LB 106)

KG 44 (LB 97) KG 46 (LB 101) KG 34 (LB 75) KG 35 (LB 77) KG 25 (LB 55)

KG 45 (LB 99) KG 93 (LB 205) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 48 (LB 106)
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AD
AP

TE
RS

SQ70 GD

ADAPTERS

AF - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

AF - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS 

AF - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS 

AF - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS 

AF - CM

CS - CW

CS JANUS

L

700 MM 

1000 MM 

CS100 CS100 JANUS M'LOCK100 CW30

 * weight of the tank excluding attachment  * weight of the tank excluding attachment

KG 45 (LB 99) KG 93 (LB 205) KG 66 (LB 145) KG 57 (LB 126)

MACHINE WEIGHT 18,0 - 22,0 t (39683 - 48502 lb)

OPTIONAL

L
MM
(IN)

WEIGHT
KG*
(LB*)

CAP. SAE
L

(GAL)

1500
(59)

555
(1224)

780
(206,1)

1600
(63)

580
(1279)

820
(216,6) 

1800
(71)

630
(1389)

900
(237,8) 

2000
(79)

678
(1495)

980
(258,9) 

2200
(87)

724
(1596)

1060
(280,0) 

(27 IN)

(39 IN)

4 5 6 7 8 9

PERFORATED 
BLADE

HB400 
ADDITIONAL 
EDGE 
MOUNTED ON 
THE BUCKET

HB500 WELDED 
ADDITIONAL 
CUTTING EDGE

BEZEL REAR RAZOR PIPE KIT


